
We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by 
law, canvassed on December 11, 1986, the certified copies of the statements made 
by the County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the December 8, 1986 
Special Primary Election for nomination of the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party and 
the Independent-Republican Party for State Representative, District 16A. We 
have specified in the following report the names of persons receiving such votes 
and the number received by each in the several counties in which they were cast. 
The candidates in each case who received the highest number of votes in each 
party is hereby declared to be the nominee of the party. 
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Jo Judge of the District Court, 
Se 

John S. Connolly, 
Second District 



Total 

C21.020 

COUNTY 

BENTON 
MORRISON 
STEARNS 

VOTER REGISTRATION AND TOTAL VOTING 

SPECIAL ELECTION DISTRICT 16A 

REG 7AM 

2407 
3872 

10955 

17234 

12/11/86 

REG ELEC DAY 

8 
21 
90 

119 

TOTAL VOTING 

422 
938 

2883 

4243 



SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS - DISTRICT 16A 

12/11/86 

PARTY = IR 

CANDIDATE= MAUREEN BEUNING 

Total 

COUNTY 

BENTON 
MORRISON 
STEARNS 

TOTAL 

32 
33 

318 

383 

CANDIDATE= BERNIE OMANN JR. 
,... COUNTY TOTAL 

STEARNS 640 
BENTON 101 
MORRISON 329 

Total 1070 

CANDIDATE= MAYNARD T. SAND 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 18 
MORRISON 28 
STEARNS 285 

Total 331 

CANDIDATE= WILLIAM F. VOUK, JR. 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 129 
MORRISON 118 
STEARNS 599 

Total 846 



PARTY= DFL 

CANDIDATE= RON CZAJKOWSKI 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 9 
MORRISON 33 
STEARNS 118 

Total 160 

CANDIDATE= PHILLIP DURKEE 

Total 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 
MORRISON 
STEARNS 

9 
25 

191 

225 

CANDIDATE= ARNOLD B EVESLAGE 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 8 
MORRISON 6 
STEARNS 45 

Total 59 

CANDIDATE= GERALD L. HASSEL BR INK 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 1 
MORRISON 5 
STEARNS 54 

Total 60 

CANDIDATE = 11ROB 11 JACOBS 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 70 
MORRISON 69 
STEARNS 43 

Total 182 



CANDIDATE= FRANK SIMON 

COUNTY TOTAL 

4 
30 
6 

Total 

BENTON 
MORRISON 
STEARNS 

40 

CANDIDATE= CARL F. STICH 

· Total 

COUNTY 

BENTON 
MORRISON 
STEARNS 

TOTAL 

22 
85 

463 

570 

CANDIDATE= LEROY E. SWANSON JR. 

COUNTY TOTAL 

BENTON 0 
MORRISON 146 
STEARNS 12 

Total 158 

C21.021 


