

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board, as required by law, canvassed on December 11, 1986, the certified copies of the statements made by the County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the December 8, 1986 Special Primary Election for nomination of the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party and the Independent-Republican Party for State Representative, District 16A. We have specified in the following report the names of persons receiving such votes and the number received by each in the several counties in which they were cast. The candidates in each case who received the highest number of votes in each party is hereby declared to be the nominee of the party.

alerson Anderson Growe Joan

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

George M. Scort, Associate Justice of the Supreme Court



M. Jeanne coyne, Associate Justice of the Supreme Court

Joanne M. Smith, Judge of the District Court, Second District

Jus Monually

John S. Connolly, Judge of the District Court, Second District



C21.022

### VOTER REGISTRATION AND TOTAL VOTING SPECIAL ELECTION DISTRICT 16A

### 12/11/86

COUNTY	050 744		TOTAL NOTINO
COUNTY	REG 7AM	REG ELEC DAY	TOTAL VOTING
BENTON MORRISON STEARNS	2407 3872 10955	8 21 90	422 938 2883
Total	17234	119	4243

C21.020

# SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS - DISTRICT 16A

12/11/86

PARTY = IR

CANDIDATE = MAUREEN BEUNING

5

	COUNTY	TOTAL
	BENTON MORRISON STEARNS	32 33 318
Total		383
CANDIDA	TE = BERNIE OM	ANN JR.
<b>*</b> *	COUNTY	TOTAL
		640

STEARNS BENTON MORRISON		640 101 329	
Total			1070

## CANDIDATE = MAYNARD T. SAND

COUNTY		TOTAL
MOI	NTON RRISON EARNS	18 28 285
Total		331

CANDIDATE = WILLIAM F. VOUK, JR.

	COUNTY	TOTAL
	BENTON MORRISON STEARNS	129 118 599
Total		846

PARTY = DFL

CANDIDATE = RON CZAJKOWSKI

CANDIDAIL	- ((0)( 02)	Intronoir T		
	COUNTY	TC	TAL	
	BENTON MORRISON STEARNS		9 33 118	
Total			160	
CANDIDATE	= PHILLI	P DURKEE		
	COUNTY	TC	TAL	
	BENTON MORRISON STEARNS		9 25 191	
Total	•	•	225	
CANDIDATE	E = ARNOLD	B EVESLA	<b>\GE</b>	
	COUNTY	T	TAL	
	BENTON MORRISON STEARNS		8 6 45	
Total			59	
CANDIDATE	E = GERALD	L. HASSE	ELBRINK	
• • •	COUNTY	T	DTAL	
	BENTON MORRISON STEARNS	· · · · · ·	1 5 54	
Total			60	
CANDIDATE = "ROB" JACOBS				
	COUNTY	T	OTAL	

	000111	
	BENTON	70
	MORRISON	69
	STEARNS	43
Total		182

.

#### CANDIDATE = FRANK SIMON

COUNTY		TOTAL		
BENTON				4
MORR ISON STEARNS				6

Total		40
		1.00

### CANDIDATE = CARL F. STICH

	COUNTY	 TOTAL
	BENTON	22
	MORRISON	85
	STEARNS	463
Total		570

### CANDIDATE = LEROY E. SWANSON JR.

	COUNTY	TOTAL
	BENTON	0
	MORR ISON STEARNS	146 12
	JILMIN	
Total		158

C21.021

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEC 1986 Joan anderson thouse Secretary of State

\* 37061 0.D.